REMSEVHEE
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Date: October 24, 2011

Item No.: 13.b
Department Approval City Manager Approval
Item Description: League of Minnesota Cities Legislative Agenda

BACKGROUND

Each year the League of Minnesota Cities (LMC) provides cities with Draft City Policies and
asks member cities to provide feedback on potential legislation that affects cities.

Councilmembers received an electronic copy of the Drat 2112 City Policies on October 6.

This information helps the League to focus their resources on topics of the most interest to
municipalities. Potential legislation considers ways cities can improve service delivery; improve
local economies; improve fiscal futures; human resources; data practices; and federal
employment law. The deadline to provide feedback is November 1, 2011.

PoLicy OBJECTIVE

Ensure that the LMC works with the Legislature to protect the best interest of municipal
governments.

FINANCIAL IMPACTS

None

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Provide staff with direction on legislative initiatives proposed by the LMC so the City can
comment on issues of the greatest interest to Roseville.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION
Provide staff with direction on legislative initiatives proposed by the LMC so the City can
comment on issues of the greatest interest to Roseville.

Prepared by:  William J. Malinen, City Manager
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Table of Contents

Page 1 of 1


cindy.anderson
WJM

margaret.driscoll
Typewritten Text
Attachment: A. Draft 2012 City Policies
		     Table of Contents

tim.pratt
Typewritten Text


Attachment A

@16

| EAGUE oF CONNECTING & INNOVATING
MINNESOTA SINCE 1913
CITIES

DRAFT 2012
CITY POLICIES

Please note:

e Initials following each policy are those of the policy author.
e Underlining indicates new language.
o Strikeouts indicate deleted language.

Send comments to policycomments@Ilmc.org
or contact an IGR representative

Gary Carlson (GC)  651-281-1255 gcarlson@lmc.org
Anne Finn (AF) 651-281-1263 afinn@lmc.org
Ann Higgins (AH)  651-281-1257 ahiggins@lmc.org
Jenn O’Rourke (JO) 651-281-1261 jorourke@lmc.org
Craig Johnson (CJ)  651-281-1259 cjohnson@lmc.org
Patrick Hynes (PH)  651-281-1260 phynes@Imc.org
Laura Kushner (LK) 651-281-1203 lkushner@Ilmc.org

Comment period ends Tuesday, November 1, 2011
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